� As per Indian Accounting Standard 108 - Operating Segments, the Company has reported segment information on
consolidated basis including businesses conducted through its subsidiaries.

	 The Company has following segments mainly:

	  i.	 Steel

	  ii.	 Copper

	  iii.	 Consultancy *

	  iv.	 Windmill

	  v.	 EPC Projects

	 * The consultancy activity of the company are carried out in the name of M/s K.R. Bedmutha Techno Associates.

	 a)	 Segment Reporting for FY 2018-19
( ` in Lakhs)

Particulars

Business Segments

TOTAL
Steel Copper EPC

Projects Other
Inter-

Segment
Eliminations

A. Segment Revenue From
Operation
External Revenue  21,591.28 15,633.16  11,890.32  -  -  49,114.75
Inter Segment Revenue  30.35  -  -  -  (30.35)  -
Total Segment Revenue  21,621.63 15,633.16  11,890.32  -  (30.35)  49,114.75
B. Segment results before
finance costs, exceptional items
and tax

(2,369.30)  787.83  1,087.59  0.83  -  (493.04)

Less : Finance Cost  6,548.78
Less : Tax Expense  11.61
Profit after Tax  (7,053.43)
Share of profit in Associates  17.88
Profit after Tax (before
adjustment for Non Controlling
Interest)

 (7,035.56)

Add: Share of (Profit) / Loss
transferred to Non Controlling
Interest

 14.81

Profit after Tax (after adjustment
for Non Controlling Interest)

 (7,050.37)

C. Segment Assets  35,060.94  9,062.80 12,972.08  77.44  - 57,173.26
D. Segment Liabilities  54,944.23  4,319.12  7,008.52  26.30  - 66,298.17
E. Depreciation & Amortization
Exp.

 3,148.26  184.09  15.93  -  -  3,348.27

BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

29th Annual Report | 162

b)  Segment Reporting for FY 2017-18
( ` in Lakhs)

Particulars

Business Segments

TOTALSteel Copper EPC
Projects Other

Inter-
Segment

Eliminations
A. Segment Revenue From
Operation
External Revenue 35,668.49 20,984.97  5,207.25  -  -  61,860.71
Inter Segment Revenue  98.33  -  -  -  (98.33)  -
Total Segment Revenue 35,766.82 20,984.97  5,207.25  -  (98.33)  61,860.71
B. Segment results before finance
costs, exceptional items and tax

(3,520.92)  1,436.69  (960.28) (44.78) - (3,089.29)

Less : Finance Cost  6,006.97
Less : Tax Expense  2.43
Profit after Tax (9,098.69)
Share of profit in Associates  8.80
Profit after Tax (before adjustment
for Non Controlling Interest)

(9,089.89)

Add: Share of (Profit) / Loss
transferred to Non Controlling Interest

 (407.28)

Profit after Tax (after adjustment
for Non Controlling Interest)

(8,682.61)

C. Segment Assets 44,582.64  8,901.33 7,492.54 131.27 - 61,107.78
D. Segment Liabilities 55,313.99  4,490.12 3,324.00  70.89 -  63,199.01
E. Depreciation & Amortization
Exp.

 2,543.75  129.18  15.54 - -  2,688.47

	 Notes :-

	 During the period, no significant revenue was generated in Consultancy & Wind Power Generation segments.
Hence no separate segment reporting is done.

	 Segment Revenue, Segment Results, Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities include the respective amounts
identifiable to each of the segments as also amounts allocated on a reasonable basis.

45.   �Additional Information, as required under Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013, of enterprises consolidated
as Subsidiaries /Limited Liability Partnerships / Associates/ Joint Ventures.
a)  FY 2018-19

( ` in Lakhs)

Name of the entity